UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1413610011 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/16/2014 10:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by ', 're' Jeune OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 5720 Premier Parl, D.; West Palm Beach, Fronc'a 33407 25709514428891

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the pryment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated 11/29/2005 and executed by BURTRAC, as Mortgagor(s), to LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY as Beneficiary in the amount of \$32,250 00, and recorded on 1/11/2006, as document number 601140130, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Unit 9979-GE together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Heritage Pointe Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document no. 0010170969, in the Southeast ¼ of Section 9, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 9979 LINDA LANE, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

Tax ID #: 09-09-403-068-1103

Dated: March 27, 2014

3 2 N N 1

1413610011 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN LOAN, SERVICING, LLC

Name. Karen P. Peterkin
Title: Authorized Signer

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on March 27, 2014, by Karen P. Peterkin, Authorized Signer of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, PLECKING attorney in fact for MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP., on behalf of the company.

is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

DOOD OF C

Notary Public - State of Florida

Christian J. Ferrer

